7
Installation Procedures
The motherboard has several user-adjustable jumpers on the board that allow
you to configure your system to suit your requirements. To set up your
computer, you should follow these installation steps: 1). set system jumpers; 2).
install RAM modules; 3). install the CPU; 4). install expansion cards; 5).
connect cables and power supply; 6). set up BIOS feature. 7). set up supporting
software tools.

CPU to Bus Frequency Ratio: FREQ1, FREQ2, FREQ3
These three jumpers are used in combination to decide the ratio of the internal
frequency of the CPU to the bus clock.
VA-503+ Motherboard Manual
20
Set CPU Frequency
Intel Pentium MMX
Type Freq. Bus  Freq. Ratio
233 66 3.5 x
Pentium MMX 200 66 3 x
166 66 2.5 x
AMD-K6 (Unit of Freq. and Bus Freq. : MHz)
Type Freq. Bus
Freq.
Ratio
K6-300 300 66 4.5 x
K6-266 266 66 4 x
K6-233 233 66 3.5 x
K6-200 200 66 3 x
K6-166 166 66 2.5 x
AMD-K6-2-300/333/350/366/400  (Unit of Freq. and Bus Freq. : MHz)
Type Freq. Bus
Freq.
Ratio
K6-2-400 400 100 4 x**
K6-2-366 366 66 5.5 x**
K6-2-350 350 100 3.5 x**
K6-2-333 333 95 3.5 x
K6-2-300 300 66 4.5 x
100 3 x
IBM/Cyrix 6x86L/6x86MX (Unit of Freq. and Bus Freq. : MHz)
Type Freq. Bus  Freq. Ratio
6x86MX-PR266 233 83 2.5 x